NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

2023-512302 STATE OF INDIANA
04/26/2023 03:27 PM LAKE COUNTY
TOTAL FEES: 25.00 FILED FOR RECORD
BY: JAS GINA PIMENTEL
PG #: 9 RECORDER

After Recording, Return To:
Townsgate Closing Services
420 Rouser Road, Suite 500
Moon Township, PA 15108

10SIQY

The mailing dddress to which statements
should be mailed under 1C 6-1,1-22-8,1 is:
CRYSTAL ELLISON

914 WEST 3RD PLACE

HOBART. IN 463424941

The mailing address of the grantee is:
CRYSTAL ELLISON
914 WEST 3RD PLACE
HOBART, IN 463424941
[Space Above This Line Jor Recording Daraj

LOAN NO.: 8199705952

Investor Case No. 156-5276559

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed-Interest Ratc)

This Loan difi (* ™). made 1his 28th- day of Febru:
CRYSTAL ELLISON AND KDVI-\ ELLISON (Uom)\ver ), PennyMac: Loan Ser LLC (“Lender™)
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of asl, or Scewrity Deed gthe “Seeurity Instrament™), dater!
September 20, 2021 sand in the amount of $220,433.00 and recorded on Seplem ber 21; 2021 in Book. Volume, or
Liber No. , at Page (or as Instrument No. N/AJof the Official Records of
LAKE INDIANA and (2) lh\: Nole bearing the same dale as, and secured by, the Securi :lv Tnstrurnent, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Seewity Instrwment and defined therein ashe - “Property™ located at:

214 WEST 3RD PLACE, HOBART, IN 46342
[Property Addressj

ry. 2023, between

Loun ion A t—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Pagge 1ol § 108391 15720

LTI 0 15




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

the real property described being set fosth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements cxchanged, the partics hereto agree as follows
tnouwithstanding anything (o the contrary contained in the Note or Seeurity Instwrument);

. As of May 1, 2023. the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the *Unpaic
Principal Batance”) is U.S. $177,604.92. consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loancd to Barrov
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

)

Borrower promises o pay the Unpwid Principal Balance. plus inferest. (@ the order of Lenle
Interest will be charged on the Unpzid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.875%. from Apr
1:,2023.  Borrower promises 1o make monthly payments of principal and interest of LS.
$1,087.60. beginning on the 1st day of May. 2023, and continuing thercafter o the same day ol
cach sweceeding month until principal and inferest are paid in fil. The yearly ric of 6.875% will
remain’in efiect umil principal and interest are paid in fuil. 11 on April 1, 2063 (ihe “Maturity
Date”)-Borfower still owes amounts under the Nole and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agrecment, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Matrity Date.

3. Borrower ugrces to pay in full the Deferred Principai Balance and any ofher 2mounts stili owed
under the Note and (e, Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or
transfers an interest i1 the Property. (ii) the date Borrower pays the entirc Interest [e
Principal Balance, or (iii) thé new Maturity Date.

g

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and reguirements of the Securily
Instrument, including without limilation, Borrower's covenants and agreements lo make zl!
payments of taxes, insurance premilims, assessments, cscrow items, inpounds, and all ofher
payments that Borrower is obligatcd”io make under the Security Instrument; however, (he
following terms and provisions are forevel canceled, null and void, = of the date specified in
paragraph No. | above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument (if any) providing for.
implementing, or relaling o, any change or sdjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Nole, including: and

by all terms and provisions of any adjustabie rate vidér or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or pertially incorporated into. or 8 part of. the Note or Seei
Tnstrument and that contains any such terms and proisions as-ihose referred (o in (1)
above.

s. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedics, stipulations, and conditions contained” in’ the” Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Justrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hercunder.

b) All , Agreements.  sti and diti in the Note and Securily
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and

Loan Modification Agrecmene—Single Family-—Fannic Mae Uniforny Instrument
Page2ory T0839IN 07/20

ER PO O O 0




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

none of the Borrower's obligations or liabifities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or seleased hy any provisions hereal, nor shall (his Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or aftect any of Lender’s rights under or remedics on the Note aned
Sceurity fnstrument, whether such rights or remedics arise thereunder or by operation o
law.  Also, all rights of rccourse to which Lender is presently entitied against iny
propetly or any other persons in any way obligated for. or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

<) Nothing iy this Agreement shall be understood o canstrued to be a satisfaction or release

in whele or in part of the Note and Security [nstrument.

d) All cosis and expenses ineurred by Lencer in connection with this Agreement, ineluding
recording fees. title examination. and attorney’s fees. shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be sceured by the Security Instrument, uniess stipulaled otherwise by Lendler

<) Borrower agrees that they will exccule such other dncumcnls as may ln |ca~.mmh\y
necessary to cither (i) the terms and conditions of L
orreel the lerms and conditions of this Apreement if an error is dctmcd ‘-ﬁu exeeuticn
6[ahis, Agreement. Borrower understands that cither a corrected Agreement or 4 letter
agreement containing the correction will be provided for signature. Al Lender’s option.
1his Agreement will be void and of no iegal elfect upon notice of such error. 1 Borrower
eleets not lo sign any such correclive docurentation, the teems of the oripimal Loan
Documents shall.eontinue in full force and effect. such terms will not be modilied by (his
Agreemenl

Hl Borrawer authorizes Lender, and Lendes's successors and assigns, lo share Borrower
information including, but.fot limited to (i) name, ackiress, and teiephone number, (i)
Social Security Numbery (i) credit score. (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity. including,information about any modification or foreclosure relicl
programs, with Third Parties” that_can assist Lender and Borrower in obraining o
foreclosure prevention abternative. orlotherwise provide suppert services relaed 1o
Borrawer's Joan. For purposes of this section. Third Parties inefude a counseling agericy .
state or local Housing Finance Ageliey or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor. o
servicer thal insures. guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by lhe Property on which Borrower'is obligaled. or 1o any companies that
pertorm support services te them in connection Wit Borrower's loun,

Borower consents to being contacted by Lenderar Third Rartics concerning mortg;
assistance relaling 0 Borower’s loan including the”tial period plan 0 modifv
Barrawer's loan, at any telephone number, including mobile eleplione number. or er
address Barrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also conscis ie being contacted by tetmessaging [

e) That the morigage insutance premiums on my Loan, if applicable, may iieréase as a
result of the capitalization which will result in a higher (otal monthly -paymenl.
Furthermore, the date on which | may request cancelialion of nortgage instranee. mav
change as a result of the New Principal Balance.

Luau Modificatior Agreemient—Single Family—Fannie Mae Unilorm Instrument

8 AV T 0 0

TURIVIN 0720

B 0RO




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

6. Bovrower understands that the Note and Security Instrument will nol be maoditied uniess and until
(i) the Lender accepts this Agreement by signing the Loan Modilication Agreement, (ii} Ihe
Modification Etfective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred, and (iii) Bankruptey Courl
approval, where applicable, has been obtained and Borrower has timely made all required wial
plan payments through Court approval.

7 “That [ will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary 1o either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (if) comect the terms and conditions of this
Agreement 1f an error is deteeted afier execution of this Agreement. 1 understand 1hat either o
corrected Apreament or a letier agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender’s option, this Agraement will be void and of no fegal eflect upon natice of
suclt error. 1{ T elect not Lo sign any such corrective documentation, the ternms of the otiginal Loan
Documenis shall continue in full foree and effect. such terms will not be modified by this

greement, and Lwill not be eligible [or @ modificaiion.
Date: }3_,/@,_115

o 2B,/ 2=

/\CKNOWLLDCE THIS ACRLH\ILV [, BUT NOT TO
INCUR ANY PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBT

Loan Modification Agreenent—Single Family—Fannie Muc Uniform [nstrument
Page 4 of B VTGR39IN 07720

00TV 0 0 0



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stae of Tpel/ana §
§
§

County of _Lake-

Before me, _ K Sgn dlf/ a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally uppeared CRYSTAL ELLISON AND KEVIN ELLISON who acknowledged she uxecution ol
the foregoing instrument or conveyance. and who. having, been duly swom, stated that any representations (herein

conlained are wrue.

[ Gy of el .

_StEnatre of Notarial Officer

3250y e/ I

Notary Printed Name

Lake _
County Notarial Officer Resides

My Commission Expires: .21 9427

Wilness iy, hand and  Nofarial  Szal this

(Seal, it any)

JASON NOEL
Notary Public - seal
Lake County - State of Indfana
Commission Number NPO719880
My Commission Expires Apr 21, 2027

Loan Medification Agreement—Single Family—Fannic Mac Uniform [nstrument
FOH39IN 07/20

.MI E A B 0 B O




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
PennyMac Loan Servi L

(Seal)
- ~Lender
Tabitha Adamson
Assistant Vice President

MAR 2 2 2023

Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A netary public or otfier officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who

signed the document to whiich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that document.

State of §
§
County of §
On beforc.ne, . Notary Public
personally appeared

swho proved (o me on the basis of satisfaclory evidence to
be the person whose nane is subscribed 10 the within instiument, and acknowledged to me that he/she execated the

same in histher authorized capacily on behalf of the corporation, and that by his/her sipnature on the instiuinent the
person, or the entity upon bebalf of which the person acted, executed the instirament.

[ centify under PENALTY OF 1
paragraph is true and correct.

RIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEE ATTACHED

Notary Public

Printed Name
(Seal)

My Commission Expir

Laan Modifies tion Agreentent—Single Family—Fannie Mac Uniforo Instcument

1OB39IN 077200

A




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity-of that document.

State of California
County of Ventura )

on 03/22/2023 before me, _Armon Booth, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ~~ Tabitha Adamson

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrurnent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

Y

ARMON BOOTH
Notary Public - Californie
Ventura Couaty

y Commission § 2374365
"y Comm, Expires 5ep 11, 1025, i

Ve pged

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 1
HErss

Signature /C\ (Seal)




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT
oy 2k~

6101 Condor Drive, Suite 200 . L4

Moorpark, CA 93021 Signatyfe/0f Preparer

U AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERIURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
REDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN TIIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW JAY

BOTELLO (NAME).

Luan Modifieation Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 7ol 8 10839IN 97720

RV .0 ORI 0



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT A
BORROWLER(S): CRYSTAL ELLISON AND KEVIN ELLISON
LOAN NUMBER: 81991-05952

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF INDIANA. COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF
INDIANA: LOT 4, WILDWOOD ON THE LAKE, CITY OF HOBART, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 31,
PAGE 44, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY. INDIANA.

Parcel [D Number: 45-09-31=178-004.000-018
ALSO KNOWN AS: 914 WEST 3RD PLACE, HOBART, IN 46342

Laan ifiention A t—Single Family—Fannic Mae Uniform [nstrument
Page§of § LOB39IN 07720

L N



